
 
PUBLIC NOTICE 

 
 
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a Quorum of the Mayor and City Council, Planning 
& Zoning Commission, City of Tolleson Advisory Committees, Commissions and Boards 
may be present at the following City of Tolleson Community Events at the locations listed 
below: 
 
Police & Court Facility Grand Opening   Friday, January 28, 2011  
8350 West Van Buren Street    11:00 A.M. to 3:00 P.M.  
Tolleson, Arizona  85353 
 
Police & Court Facility Community Open House  Saturday, January 29, 2011 
8350 West Van Buren Street     10:00 A.M. to 2:00 P.M. 
Tolleson, AZ 85353 
 
Tolleson Woman’s Club Salad Luncheon    Saturday, February 5, 2011 
Tolleson Union High School Cafenasium   11:00 A.M. to 2:00 P.M.  
9419 West Van Buren Street  
Tolleson, AZ 85353 
 
Ribbon Cutting Celebration     Thursday, February 10, 2011 
Tolleson Street Improvement Project    9:00 A.M. to 10:00 A.M. 
Washington Street & 91st Avenue  
Tolleson, AZ 85353 
 
Tolleson Park & Recreation Center Open House   Tuesday, February 22, 2011 
9555 West Van Buren Street     3:00 P.M. to 6:30 P.M. 
Tolleson, AZ 85353 
 
Wastewater Treatment Plant Open House   Friday, March 4, 2011 
9501 West Pima Road     10:00 A.M. to 1:00 P.M.  
Tolleson, AZ 85353 
 
W.C. Scoutten Boys & Girls Club Golf Tournament  Friday, March 11, 2011  
Wigwam Golf Resort & Spa     6:00 A.M. to 3:00 P.M.  
451 North Old Litchfield Road  
Litchfield, AZ 85340 
 
Fire Station Grand Opening     Friday, March 18, 2011 
203 North 92nd Avenue      11:00 A.M. to 1:00 P.M. 
Tolleson, AZ 85353 
 
Movies in the Park       Friday, March 18, 2011 
Tolleson Veterans Park      7:00 P.M. to 9:00 P.M.  
8601 West Van Buren Street  
Tolleson, AZ 85353 



 
Fire Station Community Open House   Saturday, March 19, 2011 
203 North 92nd Avenue      10:00 A.M. to 2:00 P.M. 
Tolleson, AZ 85353 
 
Spring Employee Luncheon     Wednesday, March 30, 2011 
Tolleson Veterans Park  1:00 P.M. to 4:00 P.M.  
8601 West Van Buren Street  
Tolleson, AZ 85353 
 
Tolleson Teen Council Youth Day  Thursday, April 7, 2011 
Tolleson Veterans Park  4:00 P.M. to 10:00 P.M.  
8601 West Van Buren Street  
Tolleson, AZ 85353 
 
Tolleson Whoopee Daze Festival  Friday, April 8, 2011  
Tolleson Veterans Park  6:00 P.M. to 12:00 A.M.  
8601 West Van Buren Street     
Tolleson, AZ 85353      Saturday, April 9, 2011 
        11:00 A.M. to 12:00 A.M. 
 
        Sunday, April 10, 2011 
        12:00 P.M. to 9:00 P.M. 
 
Movies in the Park       Friday, April 15, 2011 
Tolleson Veterans Park      7:00 P.M. to 9:00 P.M.  
8601 West Van Buren Street  
Tolleson, AZ 85353 
 
V.F.W. Post 6310 Easter Celebration    Saturday, April 16, 2011 
Tolleson Veterans Park      10:00 A.M. to 1:00 P.M. 
8601 West Van Buren Street  
Tolleson, AZ 85353 
 
 
     

Notice Given By: Crystal Zamora  
       Tolleson Deputy City Clerk 
       Monday, January 10, 2011  
 
    Revised On:  Wednesday, February 16, 2011 
 
 


